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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
WEBSTER BUSINESS 04/28/2015 CORPORATION: NEW YORK
CREDIT CORPORATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BOOM LLC

Street Address: 800 Third Avenue, 2nd Floor

City: New York

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 10022

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3525285 BODY & BATH 101
Registration Number: |2791533 BOOM!
Registration Number: |3509447 HUSTLE 0
Registration Number: |3522073 PRETTY POP ﬁ
Registration Number: |3395846 RADAR §
Registration Number: |2911622 SIMPLY PRETTY =4
Registration Number: | 3854255 THE NAIL DOCTOR L4
Registration Number: |3445808 TOTAL BROW RX b
Registration Number: | 3445810 TOTAL LASH RX %
Registration Number: |3445809 TOTAL LIP RX
Registration Number: |3310021 TOTAL NAIL RX
Registration Number: |3464387 WHOLE EARTH BEAUTY & BATH
Registration Number: |3509648 AACTIVESG - EXOTICS
Registration Number: |3871486 ALL DAY LONG
Registration Number: |3871487 ALL NIGHT LONG
Registration Number: |3509650 EYE FULL
Registration Number: |3603525 EYE PROMISE
Registration Number: |3525367 FACE UP TOIT
Registration Number: | 3525355 FROM YOUR LIPS ...
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3509649 FULLY LOADED
Registration Number: |3603526 LIP CORRECT
Registration Number: |3606867 SEVERE LINE REFINE
Registration Number: |3502726 WELL-IN-HAND
Serial Number: 86025992 WILLOW & TWIG
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-370-4750
ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Darlena Bari Stark

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F155405
NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Won

SIGNATURE:

/James Won/

DATE SIGNED:

04/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1 .tif
source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page?2.tif
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN
TRADEMARKS (this “Termination and Release”) is granted as of April 28, 2015 by
WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation (“WBBC”),
individually, as lender under the Credit Agreement and as agent for itself and each other Lender
Party (WBCC, acting in both such capacities, herein called “Lender”), in favor of BOOM LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company (the “Company”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company is a party with the Lender and each other Lender Party to a Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated,
or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the “Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which the
Lender and the other Lender Parties agreed, among other things, to extend certain credit
accommodations to Company under the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Company executed and delivered a
Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior
to the date hereof, the “Trademark Security Agreement”) granting the Lender a security interest
in and lien on certain Trademarks (used herein as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014, at Reel 5338, Frame 0789,
against certain Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Lender provide a document suitable for
recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security
interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and discharges its liens and security
interests in the Property (used herein as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement),
including but not limited to (a) those Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 and each other
Trademark now or hereafter owned by the Company or in which the Company now has or
hereafter acquires rights and wherever located, (b) the goodwill of the Company symbolized by
the Trademarks, and (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation,
any claims by the Company against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any
Trademark.

[Signature page follows this page.]

252540/224-5125980.2
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release
by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CORPORATION, as Lender

' e / p o ’

By: /, ../’/,,,/// v

Name: Qrsed /C. (52529
Title: v /

!

WEBSTER BUSINESS C}ED

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)
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SCHEDULE]

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

Body & Bath 101
Boom! (Class 42)
Hustle

Pretty Pop

Radar

Simply Pretty

The Nail Doctor (US)
Total Brow Rx
Total Lash Rx
Total Lip Rx

Total Nail Rx
Whole Earth Beauty & Bath
AActive 6 - Exotics
All Day Long

All Night Long

Eye Full

Eye Promise

Face Up To It
From Your Lips...
Fully Loaded

Lip Correct

Severe Line Refine
Well-In-Hand

REGISTRATION OR
APPLICATION NO.

3,525,285
2,791,533
3,509,447
3,522,073
3,395,846
2,911,622
3,854,255
3,445,808
3,445,810
3,445,809
3,310,021
3,464,387
3,509,648
3,871,486
3,871,487
3,509,650
3,603,525
3,525,367
3,525,355
3,509,649
3,603,526
3,606,867
3,502,726

REGISTRATION OR
APPLICATION DATE

10/28/08
12/9/03
9/30/08
10/21/08
3/11/08
12/14/04
9/28/10
6/10/08
6/10/08
6/10/08
10/9/07
7/8/08
9/30/08
11/2/10
11/2/10
9/30/08
4/7/09
10/28/08
10/28/08
9/30/08
4/7/09
4/14/09
9/16/08

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

Willow & Twig

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

REGISTRATION OR
APPLICATION NO.

86025992

Schedule 1

REGISTRATION OR
APPLICATION DATE

8/1/2013
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