TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOOM LLC
Street Address:	800 Third Avenue, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3525285	BODY & BATH 101
Registration Number:	2791533	BOOM!
Registration Number:	3509447	HUSTLE
Registration Number:	3522073	PRETTY POP
Registration Number:	3395846	RADAR
Registration Number:	2911622	SIMPLY PRETTY
Registration Number:	3854255	THE NAIL DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3445808	TOTAL BROW RX
Registration Number:	3445810	TOTAL LASH RX
Registration Number:	3445809	TOTAL LIP RX
Registration Number:	3310021	TOTAL NAIL RX
Registration Number:	3464387	WHOLE EARTH BEAUTY & BATH
Registration Number:	3509648	AACTIVE6 - EXOTICS
Registration Number:	3871486	ALL DAY LONG
Registration Number:	3871487	ALL NIGHT LONG
Registration Number:	3509650	EYE FULL
Registration Number:	3603525	EYE PROMISE
Registration Number:	3525367	FACE UP TO IT
Registration Number:	3525355	FROM YOUR LIPS
		TRADEMARK

900323115 REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0374

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509649	FULLY LOADED
Registration Number:	3603526	LIP CORRECT
Registration Number:	3606867	SEVERE LINE REFINE
Registration Number:	3502726	WELL-IN-HAND
Serial Number:	86025992	WILLOW & TWIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F155405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Won
SIGNATURE:	/James Won/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0375

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of April 28, 2015 by WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("WBBC"), individually, as lender under the Credit Agreement and as agent for itself and each other Lender Party (WBCC, acting in both such capacities, herein called "Lender"), in favor of BOOM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company is a party with the Lender and each other Lender Party to a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Lender and the other Lender Parties agreed, among other things, to extend certain credit accommodations to Company under the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Company executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granting the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks (used herein as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014, at Reel 5338, Frame 0789, against certain Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and discharges its liens and security interests in the Property (used herein as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to (a) those Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 and each other Trademark now or hereafter owned by the Company or in which the Company now has or hereafter acquires rights and wherever located, (b) the goodwill of the Company symbolized by the Trademarks, and (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims by the Company against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark.

[Signature page follows this page.]

252540/224-5125980.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0376 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT

•••

Name: Josef

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0377

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION DATE
3,525,285	10/28/08
2,791,533	12/9/03
3,509,447	9/30/08
3,522,073	10/21/08
3,395,846	3/11/08
2,911,622	12/14/04
3,854,255	9/28/10
3,445,808	6/10/08
3,445,810	6/10/08
3,445,809	6/10/08
3,310,021	10/9/07
3,464,387	7/8/08
3,509,648	9/30/08
3,871,486	11/2/10
3,871,487	11/2/10
3,509,650	9/30/08
3,603,525	4/7/09
3,525,367	10/28/08
3,525,355	10/28/08
3,509,649	9/30/08
3,603,526	4/7/09
3,606,867	4/14/09
3,502,726	9/16/08
	APPLICATION NO. 3,525,285 2,791,533 3,509,447 3,522,073 3,395,846 2,911,622 3,854,255 3,445,808 3,445,810 3,445,810 3,445,809 3,310,021 3,464,387 3,509,648 3,871,486 3,871,487 3,509,650 3,603,525 3,525,367 3,525,367 3,525,355 3,509,649 3,603,526 3,603,526 3,606,867

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION DATE
Willow & Twig	86025992	8/1/2013

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0378